## Rockdale Fair Association Commercial Exhibit Contract 2024

The following rules and regulations are mandated by the Rockdale Fair Association for all commercial exhibits operated during the Rockdale Fair.

- All exhibits will be contracted on an annual basis
- If you require more than **20 amps** you must bring a generator. **DO NOT tamper with the electrical service in the park.** If there is any **damage to the exhibit area**, you will be held liable for the repairs and you will be asked to leave the premises **immediately**. This will also result in **NO** future invites to any Rockdale Fair Association functions in the park. **There are no exceptions to this rule.**
- All workers must have a Fair ticket to enter the park.
- Two (2) wrist bands per exhibit will be handed out. These bands must be put on by a RFA Member in charge when you arrive. These bands will need to be worn at all times and are not transferable.
- Entry to park to setup is **ONLY** allowed through Gate 4 (located at the end of White St.) during the following hours:

WEDNESDAY - 1:00PM - ? THURSDAY 8:00AM - 12PM (NOON) FRIDAY & SATURDAY 7:00AM - 9:00AM ONLY!

Personal vehicles must be removed from park before opening exhibit.
 No deliveries will be allowed through Gate 5 or any other gate in the park.

## All contracts must be signed and received by Monday, September 23, 2024.

In the event that any of the rules in this agreement are not followed, the Rockdale Fair Association reserves the right to hold the exhibit owner in default and close the exhibit immediately and for the duration of the Rockdale Fair.

Make all checks payable to: Rockdale Fair Association.

By signing below, I acknowledge, as a vendor that I have read and understand the Rules and Regulations of the Rockdale Fair Association and agree to abide by them. I also acknowledge that the Rockdale Fair Association and each of its Officers, Directors, Employees, Representatives, and Volunteers (the "RFA Group") shall in no case be liable for any loss, damage, or injury to the person or property of the Vendor, Vendor's Family Members/Workers and/or Employees in connection with the fair regardless of how such loss, damage, or injury is occasioned, even if by the negligence or strict liability of any member(s) of the RFA Group. Additionally, I agree to Release, Defend, indemnify, and hold harmless each member of the RFA Group from any and all claims, suits, demands, AND/OR losses of anyone, Arising from or in connection with vendor's entry into and participation in the Rockdale Fair.

Organization/Business Email Add	ress
Address City, State ar	nd Zip
Contact Name Contact Phor	ne Number
Signature Da Please mail Commercial Exhibit contract to the following:	ate
Rockdale Fair Association	Date Paid_
%Penny Horelica 631 County Road 221 Cameron, TX 76520 Email: howdymowdy991@yahoo.com	Check #
CONTACT: PENNY HORELICA @ 254-652-3612 or PATSY GAINES @ 254-482-0570 ROCKDALE FAIR ASSOCIATION	Cash
	Booth #

VP OPERATIONS